## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Dr. Michael K. West				08/27/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Advantek Consulting Engineering, Inc.			
Street Address:	709-J Silver Palm Avenue			
City:	Melbourne			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32901			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 64274		64274		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 3217331427				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00   Phone: 321-733-1426   Email: origo poullig@advanteking.com				
Phone: 321-733-1426				
Email:   erica.paullin@advantekinc.com     Correspondent Name:   Michael K. West				
Address Line 1: 709-J Silver Palm Avenue				
Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32901				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael K. West	
Signature:			/Michael K. West/	
Date:		09/17/2013		
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent Assignment103#page1.tif PATENT				



709-J Silver Palm Avenue Melbourne, Florida 32901 Phone 321-733-1426 Fax 321-733-1427

August 15, 2013

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Dr. Michael K. West ("Assignor") is 100% owner of U.S. Patent Number: 6,427,454, dated August 6, 2002, titled "Air Conditioner and controller for active dehumidification while using ambient air to prevent overcooling." Advantek Consulting Engineering, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

State of Florida County of Brevard The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20/7, in \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Florida, by

West

Citta

00000

Signature of Notary Public Name of Notary Public (print your name) Notary Public, State of Florida My commission expires:  $3|\partial S|\partial v|$  +



to be his/her free act and deed.

## PATENT REEL: 031219 FRAME: 0218

**RECORDED: 09/17/2013**